## Port of Skamania County RESOLUTION 11-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY DECLARING PORT PROPERTY SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY

**WHEREAS**, the Port of Skamania County owns certain property consisting of a Hyster60 Fork Lift Model D-23257; and

**WEREAS**, the Port of Skamania County has determined the Hyster Fork Lift to be surplus to Port district purposes,

**NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY** the Commissioners of the Port of Skamania County, that the Hyster60 Forklift is hereby declared surplus for the reason it is no longer needed, and the Executive Director is hereby authorized to sell or otherwise convey the property in a commercially reasonable manner, in the best interests of the Port.

Estimated value: \$7.000.00

PASSED IN SESSION THIS 19th day of April 2022.

**APPROVED BY:** 

	PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Commissioner Ray Broughton, Vice Chair (District 1)
	Commissioner Jennifer Taylor, Secretary (District 2)
	Commissioner Todd Kingston, President (District 3)
ATTEST:	
Pat Albaugh, Executive Director	